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February 28, 2018 

 
The Honorable Paul Marquart Chair 
House Tax Committee 597 State 
Office Building 
 
The Honorable John Persell 
Chair House Environment and Natural 
Resources Policy and Finance 
437 State Office Building 

 
 

 

 
 

The Honorable Roger Chamberlain Chair 
Senate Tax Committee 
3225 MN Senate Office Building 

 
The Honorable Bill Ingebrigtsen 
Chair Senate Environment and 
Natural Resources Finance 
3207 MN Senate Office Building 

 

Dear Committee Chairs: 
 

I am providing you with the 2018 Solid Waste Management Tax receipts as required by Minnesota Statute 
297H.13, subdivision 5. Below is the report for the last six months of the year, July 1, 2018 - December 31, 
2018. 

The report includes Solid Waste Management Tax amounts received: 

 Reported on tax returns for the month prior to the month of receipt 
 Received with delinquent returns 
 Paid on audits or amended returns 

 

 Jul-2018 Aug-2018 Sep-2018 Oct-2018 Nov-2018 Dec-2018 Totals 

Line 102 

Residential; 

9.75% 

 
$3,024,997 

 
$3,513,721 

 
$3,084,996 

 
$3,204,709 

 
$3,419,274 

 
$2,821,487 

 
$19,069,184 

Line 103 

Commercial; 

17% 

 
$3,387,964 

 
$4,041,771 

 
$3,732,952 

 
$3,650,908 

 
$3,761,199 

 
$3,618,251 

 
$22,193,045 

Line 104 

Non-MMSW; 

.60 per cu.yd. 

 
$626,417 

 
$606,396 

 
$629,056 

 
$630,585 

 
$661,846 

 
$536,154 

 
$3,690,455 

Totals $7,039,378 $8,161,888 $7,447,004 $7,486,203 $7,842,319 $6,975,892 $44,952,684 

 

Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Jenny Starr 
Assistant Commissioner 

 

cc: Commissioner Laura Bishop, Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
Gina Amacher, Director, Special Taxes Division, Minnesota Department of Revenue Randy 
Sanford, Tax Research Division, Minnesota Department of Revenue 
Jeff Kuha, Supervisor, Special Taxes Division, Minnesota Department of Revenue 
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