This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp



Solid Waste Management Tax

Reporting Period: July 2018 – December 2018

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

February 28, 2018

The Honorable Paul Marquart Chair House Tax Committee 597 State Office Building

The Honorable John Persell Chair House Environment and Natural Resources Policy and Finance 437 State Office Building The Honorable Roger Chamberlain Chair Senate Tax Committee 3225 MN Senate Office Building

The Honorable Bill Ingebrigtsen Chair Senate Environment and Natural Resources Finance 3207 MN Senate Office Building

Dear Committee Chairs:

I am providing you with the 2018 Solid Waste Management Tax receipts as required by Minnesota Statute 297H.13, subdivision 5. Below is the report for the last six months of the year, July 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018.

The report includes Solid Waste Management Tax amounts received:

- Reported on tax returns for the month prior to the month of receipt
- Received with delinquent returns
- Paid on audits or amended returns

	Jul-2018	Aug-2018	Sep-2018	Oct-2018	Nov-2018	Dec-2018	Totals
Line 102 Residential; 9.75%	\$3,024,997	\$3,513,721	\$3,084,996	\$3,204,709	\$3,419,274	\$2,821,487	\$19,069,184
Line 103 Commercial; 17%	\$3,387,964	\$4,041,771	\$3,732,952	\$3,650,908	\$3,761,199	\$3,618,251	\$22,193,045
Line 104 Non-MMSW; .60 per cu.yd.	\$626,417	\$606,396	\$629,056	\$630,585	\$661,846	\$536,154	\$3,690,455
Totals	\$7,039,378	\$8,161,888	\$7,447,004	\$7,486,203	\$7,842,319	\$6,975,892	\$44,952,684

Sincerely,

Jenny Starr Assistant Commissioner

cc: Commissioner Laura Bishop, Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Gina Amacher, Director, Special Taxes Division, Minnesota Department of Revenue Randy
Sanford, Tax Research Division, Minnesota Department of Revenue
Jeff Kuha, Supervisor, Special Taxes Division, Minnesota Department of Revenue